Chassis and Commercial / Shuttle Bus

➢ Long-Term Revenue growth Outlook to

triple by 2030 vs 2019 to ~$2.5B

➢ Doubling EBITDA margin % vs 2019,

with line-of-sight to 15%+ and ~$380M+

➢ Strong Balance Sheet and Cash Flows

➢ Returning value to Shareholders through

profitable growth and stock buybacks

Growth path long-term towards 20k Units, $2.5B Revenue and 15%+ Adj. EBITDA

Memo: Updated 2026 BLBD Guidance to be provided after transaction closes

Sources & Uses and Estimated EPS Impact

10

Note: Assumes USD / CAD exchange rate of $1.3921

1) Represents bank loans (+) long-term debt, net cash, as of September 30, 2025. Balances will be updated at close.

2) Pre-Transaction figures reflect Blue Bird (i) long-term debt and (ii) cash and cash equivalents as of December 27, 2025, per Company filings. Pro-Forma figures assume Blue Bird uses $154.2M of cash to fund the transaction.

3) Reflects FY2026E EBITDA of $225M and PF FY2026E BLBD EBITDA of $250M

4) Reflects diluted weighted average shares outstanding as of December 27, 2025, per Company filings

Sources & Uses PF Capitalization

10

Estimated EPS Accretion

($ in millions)

(share count in millions)

Pre-Transaction Pro-Forma

Total Debt
2 $89.2 $89.2

Less: Cash
2 241.7 87.5

Net Debt ($152.5) $1.7

Total Debt / FY26 EBITDA
3 0.40x 0.36x

Net Debt / FY26 EBITDA
3 n.m.f 0.01x

Sources Amount ($M) % Total

New Equity (2.7M Shares) $138.8 47.4%

Cash 154.2 52.6%

Total Sources $293.0 100.0%

Uses Amount ($M) % Total

Purchase 50% of Micro Bird Equity Value $198.2 67.7%

Plattsburgh & OEM Service Parts 16.9 5.8%

Pay off Estimated Micro Bird Net Debt
1

72.9 24.9%

Estimated Transaction Fees 5.0 1.7%

Total Uses $293.0 100.0%

($ in millions)

FY 2026E

BLBD Shares Outstanding
4 32.6

New Shares Issued 2.7

Pro-Forma Share Count 35.3

BLBD Pre-Transaction Diluted EPS $3.52

Pro-Forma Diluted EPS $3.82

Accretion / Dilution ($) $0.29

Accretion / Dilution (%) 8.2%

11